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2
17:02

2300 m
23.000 €

Autostart

Prix Vieille Chapelle
Rennpreis: 23.000 € (10.350 5.750 3.220 1.840 1.150 460 230)
PRIX VIEILLE CHAPELLE Breed 2 Breed E Départ in the Motive(Mobile) Start 23.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.300. 10.350, 5.750, 3.220, 
1.840, 1.150, 460, 230.-to allocated by the S.E.C.F. For years 7, not having won 115.000. 
All horses 

1
2300

ML: 2,3

Deesse Vallembras
7j. b S (John Arifant - Miss Du Detroit)

Trainer: David Bekaert
Besitzer: Ecurie Bertrand Lefevre

David Bekaert

2020: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    7.620 € 2019: 23 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    21.000 €14,8 108.050 €
21.05 Avignon 1 2775B 4.000 Mlle M. Le Vexier Deesse Vallembras, Baccarat Tejy, Camille 
08.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 15,8 2700A 25.000 6,2 D. Bekaert Ditha Djen, Diana De Monti, Deesse Vallem
31.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 15,2 2925B Monte 29.000 7,4 Q. Seguin Big Boss Jo, Bettina D'Avril, Baron De Bry
30.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 15,3 2925B Monte 22.000 7,4 Q. Seguin Django Of Carless, Diamant De Bolan, Espo
15.12 Marseille (À Vivau 2 16,2 2675B 18.000 D. Bekaert Driganala, Deesse Vallembras, Danse Du L

2
ML: ,5

Do Kiss Me
7j. b H (Imoko - Kiss Me Coulonces)

Trainer: Yannick-Alain Briand
Besitzer: P. Van Klaveren

Yannick-Alain Briand

2020: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    14.240 € 2019: 19 Starts - 2 Siege - 5 Plätze    44.490 €11,9 111.900 €
19.05 Marseille (À Vivau 1 14,5 2650B 24.000 4,2 Y.A. Briand Do Kiss Me, Felicia De Bess, Danakil De Be
13.05 Marseille (À Borél 3 14,6 2300A 21.000 2,2 Y.A. Briand Daumesnil, Djack De Feugeres, Do Kiss Me
18.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 29.000 3,3 Y.A. Briand Dakota Winner, Caid Destin, Do It Again
09.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 15,0 2700A 25.000 54,0 Y.A. Briand Deko De Tilou, Daro Desbois, Dino Volo
29.12 Vincennes dis 2850B Monte 37.000 30,0 P.Y. Verva Deedjar Du Vivier, Cool Haufor, Dynamite M

3A

ML: 6,3

Dakota Winner
7j. b W (Real De Lou - Tornade D'Acanthe)

Trainer: Jean-Charles Feron
Besitzer: Ecurie Ascot

Jean-Charles Feron

2020: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    18.550 € 2019: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    20.220 €14,1 109.770 €
30.05 Salon De Provenc unpl 3025B 20.000 19,0 S. Cingland Dark Side, Dollar Le Blanc, Derby Destin
18.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 15,5 2925B 29.000 8,9 J.Ch. Feron Dakota Winner, Caid Destin, Do It Again
24.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 22.000 6,9 J.Ch. Feron Dragon Rouge, Endian De Banville, Caid De
09.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 14,4 2925B 22.000 46,0 J.Ch. Feron Emencourt Blequin, Dakota Winner, Dessyl
23.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 15,4 2950B 22.000 131,0 J.Ch. Feron Diamant Rose, Dexter Blue, Dickens Du Vivi

4
ML: ,7

Django Of Carless
7j. b W (Quilon Du Chatelet - Jatka Derzel)

Trainer: Nicolas Mortagne
Besitzer: Nicolas Mortagne

Nicolas Mortagne

2020: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    18.830 € 2019: 21 Starts - 2 Siege - 4 Plätze    42.890 €14,1 113.230 €
25.05 L'isle Sur La Sorg 1 2675B Monte 19.000 Mlle L. Balayn Django Of Carless, Cash Is King, Brio Gede
01.03 Hyères 4 18,5 2850B 22.000 N. Mortagne Baccarat Tejy, Delano, Discova
14.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 14,7 2925B Monte 29.000 6,2 Mlle L. Balayn Bingo D'Or, Dottarus, Cyrus Du Pommereux
09.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 15,4 2700A 25.000 37,0 N. Mortagne Deko De Tilou, Daro Desbois, Dino Volo
22.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 15,7 2950B 22.000 16,0 M. Izzo Darley Hampton, Diams De Bassiere, Cikia 

5
ML: ,8

Django Winner
7j. b W (Kesaco Phedo - Super Graziella)

Trainer: Jean-Marie Roubaud
Besitzer: Marc Arlaud

Steve Stefano

2020: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    12.470 € 2019: 16 Starts - 7 Siege - 1 Platz    52.850 €12,3 112.440 €
21.05 Avignon unpl 2775B 4.000 L. Ligot Deesse Vallembras, Baccarat Tejy, Camille 
11.03 Marseille (À Borél 4 13,6 2300A 21.000 S. Stefano Coobya Angano, Diams De Bassiere, Diam
29.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 9 17,3 2950B 6.000 43,0 L. Ligot Diams De Bassiere, Cazirius De Guez, Bibi 
09.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 13,0 2150A 22.000 5,8 K. Devienne Eagle Eyes, Emencourt Blequin, Eclair Magi
20.01 Marseille (À Vivau dis 2650B 29.000 2,8 S. Stefano Flash Hammering, Diana De Monti, Clemen

6
ML: ,9

Delano
7j. b f W (Ganymede - Perle D'Aunou)

Trainer: Eric Ohanessian
Besitzer: E. Ohanessian

Eric Ohanessian

2020: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    8.580 € 2019: 32 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    33.215 €13,3 111.075 €
30.05 Salon De Provenc unpl 3025B 20.000 149,0 Mlle J. Ohanessian Dark Side, Dollar Le Blanc, Derby Destin
25.05 L'isle Sur La Sorg 8 2675B 17.000 Mlle J. Ohanessian Espion Jihaime, Damann De Rozoy, Eregon
01.03 Hyères 2 18,1 2850B 22.000 J. Guelpa Baccarat Tejy, Delano, Discova
14.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer unpl 2950B 6.000 152,0 Ph. Millan Derby D'Epsom, Darley Hampton, Diams De
02.02 Lyon (À La Soie) 3 16,4 2700B 22.000 F. Jamard Caiman Du Citrus, Dorie De Sauzette, Dela

7
ML: 3,3

Dorie De Sauzette
7j. b S (Baccarat Du Pont - Prisca De Sauzette

Trainer: Pierre Callier
Besitzer: J. Viale

Stephane Cingland

2020: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    10.920 € 2019: 15 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    10.770 €13,4 114.370 €
22.05 Saint-Galmier 6 15,1 2675B 18.000 P. Callier Dolavis, Diamant De Bolan, Darwin Louki
11.03 Marseille (À Borél dis 2300A 21.000 P. Callier Coobya Angano, Diams De Bassiere, Diam
16.02 Paray-Le-Monial 2 16,8 2650B 16.000 P. Callier Duchesse Du Dome, Dorie De Sauzette, Do
08.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 16,0 2700A 25.000 12,0 P. Callier Ditha Djen, Diana De Monti, Deesse Vallem
02.02 Lyon (À La Soie) 2 16,3 2700B 22.000 P. Callier Caiman Du Citrus, Dorie De Sauzette, Dela

8
ML: ,5

Derby Destin
7j. b W (Jag De Bellouet - Return Money)

Trainer: Romuald Mourice
Besitzer: Ecurie Romuald Mourice

Romuald Mourice

2020: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    2.800 € 2019: 16 Starts - 2 Siege - 6 Plätze    53.750 €12,9 113.810 €
30.05 Salon De Provenc 3 15,8 3025B 20.000 5,8 R. Mourice Dark Side, Dollar Le Blanc, Derby Destin
25.05 L'isle Sur La Sorg unpl 2675B 17.000 R. Mourice Espion Jihaime, Damann De Rozoy, Eregon
11.03 Marseille (À Borél 9 14,6 2300A 21.000 L.G. Richard Coobya Angano, Diams De Bassiere, Diam
18.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 28.000 26,0 L.G. Richard Emencourt Blequin, Delta Du Poret, Daddy 
09.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 15,5 2700A 25.000 35,0 L.G. Richard Deko De Tilou, Daro Desbois, Dino Volo

9
ML: 3,7

Diabolo Star
7j. b W (Ismael Du Pont - Tata Star)

Trainer: Yoann Lavigne
Besitzer: Mlle E. Maisonnette

Laurent Fresneau

2020: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    190 € 2019: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    12.960 €13,4 107.780 €
24.05 Lignières En Berr 7 16,8 2150B Monte 19.000 E. Fournigault Calife De Romaz, Domingo Balago, Diaz Da
18.05 Lyon (À Parilly) unpl 2875B 16.000 Y. Lavigne Eclipse D'Orient, Derby Du Ril, Daguet Du V
11.05 Vichy unpl 2150A 25.000 199,0 J. Cuoq Empereur Du Cebe, Caiman Du Citrus, Dou
18.10 Chartres unpl 2825B 6.000 87,0 Q. Champenois Batman, Caius, Banco De Madker
22.09 Niort unpl 3600B 19.000 L. Le Texier Diamant De Monchel, Dandy De Betton, Car

10
ML: 4,2

Diva De Godrel
7j. b S (Kool Du Caux - Manon De Godrel)

Trainer: Romuald Mourice
Besitzer: Mlle E. Jousset

Laurent-Guy Richard

2020: 8 Starts - 11 Siege - 7 Plätze    1.300 € 2019: 27 Starts - 11 Siege - 7 Plätze    67.970 €13,7 99.840 €
29.05 Marseille (À Borél 6 14,0 2300A 5.000 11,0 Mlle E. Jousset Chrono Atout, Brem Orange, Diana Jiel
13.05 Marseille (À Borél dis 2300A 21.000 8,8 L.G. Richard Daumesnil, Djack De Feugeres, Do Kiss Me
01.03 Hyères 6 18,5 2850B 22.000 J. Ozenne Baccarat Tejy, Delano, Discova
08.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 9 16,6 2700A 25.000 86,0 J. Ozenne Ditha Djen, Diana De Monti, Deesse Vallem
22.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 9 18,6 2950B 22.000 20,0 J. Ozenne Darley Hampton, Diams De Bassiere, Cikia 

11
ML: 4,8

Diaghilev
7j. b H (Goetmals Wood - Qadidja)

Trainer: Patrick Terry
Besitzer: Ph. Dewulf

Cedric Terry

2020: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    750 € 2019: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    13.570 €13,2 106.889 €
26.05 Vincennes 5 15,8 2950B 15.000 14,0 F. Lagadeuc Cirrus Atout, Cette Noblesse, Cauziki Du Ri
21.05 Valognes 9 16,6 2650B 17.000 Y. Lorin Daluna De Tilou, Danae D'Ela, Crooner Maz
06.02 Graignes unpl 2700B 26.000 35,0 L. Aube Divine Somolli, Dassero, Borigano
06.01 Vincennes 9 15,1 2100A 11.000 8,7 Mme A.K. Rasmussen Deuxieme Souffle, Callas De Marzy, Djumb
24.12 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte 37.000 49,0 Y. Lebourgeois Darko Des Brousses, Douchka Wind, Derby

12A

ML: 2,5

Dragon Rouge
7j. b W (O'Donnell - Interaction)

Trainer: Jean-Charles Feron
Besitzer: Ecurie Ascot

Nicolas Ensch

2020: 4 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    19.310 € 2019: 16 Starts - 2 Siege - 4 Plätze    35.250 €13,0 105.780 €
03.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2950B 6.000 6,3 Mlle M. Le Vexier Estoy Aqui, Elegant De Bolero, Espiegle
09.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 13,0 2150A 22.000 7,6 J.Ch. Feron Eagle Eyes, Emencourt Blequin, Eclair Magi
24.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 14,2 2925B 22.000 6,3 D. Bekaert Dragon Rouge, Endian De Banville, Caid De
05.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 14,0 2150A 17.000 7,3 M. Di Domenico Dragon Rouge, Dialetto, Diana Jiel
14.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 9 16,4 2925B 29.000 6,7 J.Ch. Feron Duc De Castelle, Coeur De Dypp, Cliche Me
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2300 m
23.000 €

Autostart

Prix Vieille Chapelle
Rennpreis: 23.000 € (10.350 5.750 3.220 1.840 1.150 460 230)
PRIX VIEILLE CHAPELLE Breed 2 Breed E Départ in the Motive(Mobile) Start 23.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.300. 10.350, 5.750, 3.220, 
1.840, 1.150, 460, 230.-to allocated by the S.E.C.F. For years 7, not having won 115.000. 
All horses 

13
ML: ,5

Daumesnil
7j. b W (Prodigious - Nicosia)

Trainer: Yannick-Alain Briand
Besitzer: J. Davet

Christophe Martens

2020: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    17.990 € 2019: 18 Starts - 4 Siege - 6 Plätze    26.209 €13,2 98.698 €
13.05 Marseille (À Borél 1 14,5 2300A 21.000 15,0 K. Leblanc Daumesnil, Djack De Feugeres, Do Kiss Me
14.03 Hyères dis 2850B 22.000 K. Leblanc Dollar Le Blanc, Avenir Classique, Calzac D
10.02 Lyon (À La Soie) 3 16,1 2725B 19.000 7,1 Y.A. Briand Elixir Castelets, Epistolaire, Daumesnil
21.01 Toulouse 3 18,4 2750A 23.000 6,7 Y.A. Briand De Padd, Eclat De La Rouvre, Daumesnil
07.01 Marseille (À Vivau 3 15,7 2675B 19.000 19,0 K. Leblanc Etoile Aldo, Dancer Du Cadran, Daumesnil

14
ML: 4,2

Diana Jiel
7j. b S (Flash De Jiel - Namoura)

Trainer: Patrice Lebouteiller
Besitzer: J.Cl. Dages

Patrice Lebouteiller

2020: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    12.840 € 2019: 19 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    32.310 €13,9 99.380 €
29.05 Marseille (À Borél 3 13,9 2300A 5.000 20,0 Mlle A. Rogier Soulage Chrono Atout, Brem Orange, Diana Jiel
19.05 Marseille (À Vivau 9 16,0 2650B 24.000 81,0 P. Lebouteiller Do Kiss Me, Felicia De Bess, Danakil De Be
29.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 20,2 2150A 12.000 12,0 P. Lebouteiller Durga Des Valerins, Derby D'Auvrecy, Dolla
18.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer unpl 2925B 29.000 14,0 P. Lebouteiller Diva De Carless, Calie De Bassiere, Dessyl
04.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 14,4 2150A 12.000 3,0 J. Ozenne Cardinal, Diana Jiel, Espoir De Toues

15
ML: 10,5

Defi Ludois
7j. b W (Vivaldi De Chenu - Paola Jelodia)

Trainer: Virgil Foucault
Besitzer: Ecurie Stéphane Bourlier

Ambre Dupuis

2020: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    8.500 € 2019: 18 Starts - 3 Siege - 4 Plätze    39.430 €12,4 106.000 €
18.05 Lyon (À Parilly) 8 2875B 16.000 Mlle A. Dupuis Eclipse D'Orient, Derby Du Ril, Daguet Du V
21.02 Vincennes 5 12,6 2100A 35.000 16,0 E. Raffin Domingo D'Ela, Enfantin, Eminent D'Orgere
22.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2950B 22.000 5,9 Mlle A. Dupuis Darley Hampton, Diams De Bassiere, Cikia 
12.01 Grenade-Sur-Gar 1 16,1 2750B 15.000 Mlle A. Dupuis Defi Ludois, Cemois Du Londel, Caid Sly
23.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2950B 22.000 49,0 V. Foucault Diamant Rose, Dexter Blue, Dickens Du Vivi

16
ML: 1,9

Danakil De Bellen
7j. b W (Quopeck - Rock City)

Trainer: Pierre Callier
Besitzer: Ecurie Laurent Viricel

Pierre Callier

2020: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    8.500 € 2019: 19 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    27.320 €13,6 103.520 €
19.05 Marseille (À Vivau 3 15,1 2650B 24.000 18,0 D. Bekaert Do Kiss Me, Felicia De Bess, Danakil De Be
13.05 Marseille (À Borél 4 14,7 2300A 21.000 32,0 P. Callier Daumesnil, Djack De Feugeres, Do Kiss Me
15.03 Feurs 9 19,8 2875B 5.000 L. Viricel Baron Dairpet, Dream Du Chatelet, Cristal Ji
18.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 16,0 2925B 29.000 17,0 P. Callier Dakota Winner, Caid Destin, Do It Again
24.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 14,8 2925B 22.000 24,0 P. Callier Dragon Rouge, Endian De Banville, Caid De

Wettstar - Tipp:Do Kiss Me (2) – Daumesnil (13) – Django Winner (5) – Django of Carless (4)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


